 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4360
TO BE ANSWERED ON APRIL 5, 2018

TOWN VENDING COMMITTEES IN STATES


No. 4360.         SHRI SANJAY SINGH:
 
Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state: -

1. whether it is a fact that Town Vending Committees (TVCs) are to be formed under the provisions of Street Vendors (Protection of Livelihood and Regulation of Street Vending) Act, 2014 and;
1. if so, the details of TVCs currently operational in the Country, State-wise?  

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF 
THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS

[SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI]



(a): Yes Sir.  As per provisions of The Street Vendors (Protection of Livelihood and Regulation of Street Vending) Act, 2014 it has, inter-alia, been provided that the appropriate Government may, by rules made in this behalf, provide for the terms and manner of constituting a Town Vending Committee in each local authority.  

(b): As per the information received from various States/Union Territories, the status of Town Vending Committees constituted in Urban Local Bodies is at Annexure-I. 
*****







Annexure-I Referred to in Reply to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Q.No.4360 for reply on 05.04.2018
State-wise Information of Town Vending Committees constituted in the Urban Local Bodies
	Sl No.
	State/UTs
	Town Vending Committees constituted

	1. 
	Andhra Pradesh
	110

	2. 
	Arunachal Pradesh
	11

	3. 
	Assam
	24

	4. 
	Bihar
	140

	5. 
	Chandigarh (UT)
	1

	6. 
	Chhattisgarh
	77

	7. 
	Dadra Nagar Haveli (UT)
	1

	8. 
	Goa
	13

	9. 
	Gujrat
	168  Provisional TVCs constituted

	10. 
	Haryana
	53

	11. 
	Himachal Pradesh
	36

	12. 
	Jharkhand
	11 

	13. 
	Karnataka
	254

	14. 
	Kerala
	93

	15. 
	Madhya Pradesh
	40

	16. 
	Maharashtra
	112

	17. 
	Manipur
	14

	18. 
	Meghalaya
	Constituted in 5 Districts

	19. 
	Mizoram*
	8

	20. 
	Odisha
	92

	21. 
	Punjab
	163

	22. 
	Rajasthan 
	181

	23. 
	Sikkim
	3

	24. 
	Tamil Nadu
	135

	25. 
	Telangana
	74

	26. 
	Tripura
	7

	27. 
	Uttar Pradesh
	30

	28. 
	Uttarakhand
	20


[Note: The Street Vendors Act, 2014 is not applicable in the State of Jammu and Kashmir]
[bookmark: _GoBack]* Formed under The Mizoram Street Vendor (Protection of Livelihood and Regulation of Street Vending) Act, 2011


